Uitslag van de 5 EM

21e STB Heideloop 6 mei 2000

GenSma

ultslagen

O J o U WN

G OO BB DBDPBPEPPOWWLWWLWWWWWWWWLWNDNDDNDDNDDNDNDNDNDNDNNRERPRPRRRRRRR
WNEFEPOWOW-JOOUDDWNREFOWOW-JOUPdWNREOWOWTIOU PN WNE OWOW-JI0UdWNDE O

M J

=

J

PREPERIREIEEEPREEIEERECRREREER

=

J

<
ar
PREERERERXEEXRO

=

J

=
I
O

M J

EREERREPERRERREERER

M J

RS EREER

Put Van Der, Lou
Reijnen, John
Huntjes, Luc
Marechal, Roger
Hermans, L.
Vanaschen, Cedric
Pierik, Bas
Orbons,
Pantus, Jo
Haakma, Erik
Lorke, S.
Hensgens, Jan
Conemans, Patrick
Olislagers, Con
Charlier, Wim
Graf, Klaus
Stienen, Andre
Beckers, Jan
Bongen, Ralph
Voraschen, Frank
Frins, Ronald
Muyrers, Pierre
Aukens, Rene
Vallinga, Jouke
Weisenberg, Huub
Kraft, Jan
Lange De, Raymond
Frins, Wiel
Hamschel, Frank
Schoder, K.
Bams, Bart
Eleveld, Wim
Gotschenberg, Erwin
Wijts, Hans
Kreukels, Fons
Irik, Guus
Wassen, Wim
Emonds, Ralph
Rinia, Pierre
Dassen, Marcel
Kok De, Jac
Orbons, Paul
Clement, Rene
Haartmans, Hans

Kalsbeek, Erik
Hamers, Harry
Minartz, Jan
Schoder, S.
Janssen, Peter
Brunenberg, Hilde
Laven, Markus
Brunenberg, Erik

AV'34
Achilles Top

Malmedy
Oirsbeek

LAC Eupen
AVON
Achilles Top

Durener TV

Achilles Top
AV'34

AVON

AVON
Achilles Top
Durwis
Landgraaf
STB

STB

Achilles Top
Unitas

STB

AVON

AVON

STB

LG Amelen Linnich
Gillrath

STB

VIPP
Welterhof
STB

AG
Durwis

AVON

Achilles Top

Gillrath

Grenslaupers
ZSV Aachen
Grenslaupers
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39
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41

42
42
42
42

43

44
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55
56
07
08
12
13

32
38
53
58
01
01
03
03
04
04
13
17

31
38
52
16

33
38
57

32
35
36
40
45
51
54
03
13
15
18

37
43
43

06
10
13
30
31
35
40

57

311
365
436
364
131
313
317
403
438
358
351
413
417
377
307
448
357
355
440
404
439
392
371
337
143
444
373
395
387
405
312
360
374
437
409
103
386
306
323
408
308
412
384
333
434
446
427
390
321
431
430
429
381
424
382
142
375
310
367
341
354
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Krings, O.
Bijsmans, Guus
Habets, Henk
Bijsmans, Jos
Talmay, Jean

van zundert, H.
Vos, Han

Ploeg De, Ineke
Pluymakers, Huub
Douven, Sandra
Kannengiesser, Andreas
Kamphuis, Roel
Raaijmakers, Bart
Reumkens, Wim
Driessen, Guus
Kuhl, Jan

Boecke, Alexandra
Kroon, Fred
Rossbruch, Ingo
Bordewin, Math.
Leufkens, Jos
Wijts, Tiny
Bazuin, Pascal
Pardon, Julia
Hoepner, Sabine
Mourik Van, Theo
Jeukens, Tony
Mijnster, Jan
Joosten, John
Cremers, Henry
Krings, T.

Land Van Het, Henk
Kruidhof, Joop
Erf Van Der, Marc
Aloubougfma, Fatima

Hoedermakers, Paula
Bouras, K.
Korsten, M.
Reijnders, Desiree
Maassen, Harrie
Beek, Peter
Lipsch, Hubert
Laven, Sabrina
Pustjens, Ron
Klein, Birgit
Bucic, Dino

Haan De, Monique
Rozenwick, D.
Uranka, Stef
Rompelberg, Ger
Vonger, Mark
Seuren, John
Hoekstra, Nico
Pijls, Madelon
Buggenum, Ria
Kleijkers, Martin
Krings, R.
Stevens, Theo
Emonds, G.
Engels, Lesley

TV Konzen

Landgraaf
Achilles Top
STB

AVON
Achilles Top
DJK Gillrath

Unitas

Achilles Top
Achilles Top
NCE

VIPP
LG Monchengladbach
STB

AVON

Welterhof
VIPP

TV Konzen

VIPP

Aachen

Wien (Oostenrijk)
VIPP

Unitas

Coke 91
ZSV Aachen

Durwiss

STB
TV Konzen

Achilles Top
AVON

TV Konzen

Durwis
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45
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45

47

51

52

54
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01
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35
42
45
54
05
10
47

31
41
55
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14
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47
55
08
14
44

14
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07
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43
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368 M
38
400 M
426 M
416 v
335 vV JB
316 V45
425 M
452 M
414 M
378 v
421 M
445 v
428 M
388 M
2000
443 v
389 v
314 M30
349 M
379 v
324 M70
2001
449 v
418 v
422 v
334 vV JA
342 M55
139 v
363 M
397 M
322 V50
391 v
343 V50
338 v JB
336 V JA

Aantal Deelnemers : 150

Vromen, Frits
Colombon, Karin
Schuitemaker, Joop
Vonger, Andre
Vallinga, Nicolle
Pardon, Katherine
Driessen, Annie
Bahnen, Jo

Ploeg De, Ivan
Derks, Walter
Hendriks, Gerrie
Mujakovic, Suherta
Teeken, Sanne

Maessen Van Der, Louis

Bartel, Wim
Lofenski, K.
Beens, Rita
Monse, Yvonne
Gerrits, H.
Janssen, Wilfried
Offeringa, Gerte
Meyer, R.

Geddis

Hermans, Lucienne
Theunissen, Denis
Oosterveen, Klazina
Memmert, Melanie
Sieberichs, B.
Wilczek, Eva
Wismans, Theo
Muijen Van, Andre
Vrenken, A.
Croes, Ine
Emonds, A.
Settels, Sandra
Pardon, Jamina

Landgraaf

ABP

Unitas

LG Monchengladbach
Unitas

Stap
VIPP
VIPP
VIPP

AVON

STB

Hoensbroek

DJK Gillrath
STB

De Grenslaupers

Tura Bruggen
Durwis

Grenslaupers
De Grenslaupers

Durwis
LG Monchengladbach
LG Monchengladbach
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228

10
44
45

39
194
159

220

197
280

271
239
92
199
76
213
224
279
260
41
120
40
210
46
20
233
104
211
222
146
192
78
204
34
32
249
30
47
16
216
70
282
209
28
198
289

Vinken, Roman
Hamers, Nico
Korvers, Hub
Tummers, Louis
Jaspers, Mark
Maas, Lou
Rousseau, Roger
Herpers, Jean
Lemmens, Ger
Kuppert, Robin
Ginneken Van, Jack
Hendrix, Denny
Kleinfeld, Reiner
Driessen, Harry
Schoonbroodt, Jo
Berg Van Den, Nico
Ververgaert, Mike
Kirch, Andre
0lk, Rolf
Kerkmann, C.
Daniel, Thomas
Mingers, Vico
Bochert, Wolfgang
Parren, Mart
Jantsch, Thomas
Lamain, Stefan
Frings, Jozef
Smitz, W.

Adems, Helmut

Bosch, John
Drent, Joep
Haan, Jo

Rooy De, Luc
Janssen, G.
Blom, Guido
Smeets, Hans
Thaeter, Josef
Daniels, Hans
Klinkers, Rene
Lamberix, Alex
Hamaekers, Mark
Eisenga, Frank
Born, Jo
Schmeits, Theo
Fagot, Jurgen
Verwielen, Rene
Wilden, Reiner
Gerards, Herman
Schelvis, Wouter
Stoffels, Jos
Hensgens, Bernd
Laeven, Jean-Paul
Verboort, Bert

STAP

STB

Caesar
Unitas

AV '34

AV'34

AV'34
Kimbria

DSM Running Team
ERT Kelmis
Scorpio
Unitas
Kohlscheid
Achilles Top
DSM Runners
AVON

AVON

LG Stollberg
TV Huchemstammeln
Aachen

TUS Buir
VIPP
Eschweiller
AV Weert

LG Beilen

VSV Grenzland
Durwiss

VSV Grenzland
AV'34

AV'34
Achilles Top
Caesar
Mutzenich
AV'34
Achilles Top
LAC Eupen
Eschweiler
VIPP

AV'34

STB

STB

STB
Herzogenrath
De Grenslaupers

STB

Sprint Breda
AV'34

LT Alsdorf

Caesar
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56
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02
07
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124

33
36
44
47
50
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03
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13
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35
37

11

31

86
187

71
172
230

98
114
153
287

49
263

24
223

66
181
227
116
225
226
234

84
151
232
180

21
291
179
286
115
290
201

54
157

29
145
166
493
219

79
270

73
148
182
231
251
248
275
177
196
176
218
178

55
266
265
292

65
126
103
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M45
M35
M40
M60
M50
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M45
M50
M55
M30
M40
M35
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M50
M55
M35
M40
M40
M35
M50
M30
V40
M35
M45
M30
M45
M50

M55
M50
V45
M30
M50
M40
M40
M50
M60
M30
V45
M50
M40
M40
M50

M50
M40
M45
M40
M50
V40

V35
M40
M40
M50
M40
V45
M45

Inge van Bergen
Erkens, Hub
Stalitza, A.
Geijtz, Sjef
Fischer, Fritz
Luckers, They
Horsmans, Jef

Gertner, G.
Cremer, Willy
Braam, Wolfgang
Rheemfelder, Frank
Philippen, Herbert
Mayer, R.

Frenken, Wim
Laven, Lothar
Stams, Jac
Dijkman, Frans
Krieger, U.
Thelen, Peter
Mertens, Helmut
Quadvlieg, Leo
Pfeiffer, Jo
Jacobs, Henk
Rovers, Els

Kuhl, Bert

Wolfs, Wim

Kruetz, Karl
Boerjan, Niek
Runkens, Harrie
Kahnert, P.

Lange De, John
Lamberix, Albert
Hildebrand, Barbara
Opree, Kristoff
Verbunt, Albert
Boogerd Van Den, Ko
Knarren, Ruud
Abeling, Alex

Jong De, Bert
Oppen Van, Martin
Beers Van, Nellie
Schmidt, Manfred
Haas, John

Berkel, Jos

Derst, Norbert
Jonge De, Rosanne
Dirix, Leon

Funk, Bruno

Wal Van De, Leo
Driessen, Guenther
Schwanen, Jef
Caris, Helmie
Festa, Ermanno
Tongeren Van, Petra
Gossen, Josef
Phillippen, Reiner
Krug, Wilfried
Spanier, Volkert
Kohlen, H.
Nieszen, H.

Kimbria

STB

DJK Kollscheid
Stap

STB

Unitas

AV'34

Durwiss
Durwiss
Mutzenich
LAV Heukelhoven
Unitas

LG Stolberg
AVW

7SV Aachen
Stap

GM Best
Durwiss

TTB

Unitas
Caesar
Achilles Top

Gullik Runners
Sperwers
Durwiss

AV Orion

DJK Wassenberg
Kohlscheid

STB

Achilles Top
Stap

Kimbria

VIPP

AV Oirschot
VSV Grensland

Stap

AVON
Franpack Bates
LG Stolberg

Aachen
Achilles Top
AV Weert

VIPP
Unitas
Unitas

TV Erkelenz
Durwiss
TV Huchenstameln
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54
14
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09
13
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55
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34
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36
42
53
01
17

227

37
49
54

:57

58
58
59
21
39
41
44
59
02

:29

32
34
50

:23

24
42
50
57
01
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05
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14
17
18

: 20
122
:25

30
44
49
51

256
259
113
130

57
494
186
268
284

27
206
254

22
269
205
152

19
101

75
154
236
208

35

63

80
185
183
344

52

43
497
119
163

53

85
190
184
128
202
237
272
499
235
495
123
258
173
175

51

90
207
161
117
195
276
193
170
158
108
150
278
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M
M60
V45
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M30
M55
M40
M60
V30
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M35
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M30
M30
M45
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M40
M45
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M35
V45
M35
M40
M55
M40
M60
V30
M45
M30
M35
M55
V45
M35
M40
M45
V35
M50
V55
M40
M30
M55
M35
v40
M50
V30
M30
V50
M45
M50

M
M55
M60
M50
M50
M50
M35
V45
M60
M45

Veldhuizen, Nol
Zee Van Der, Josien
Bongen, G.

Hens, Helmut.
Fischer, Maria
Abeling, Ivan
Drenth, Wiecher
Smeets, Robert
Moonen, Ed

Koch, Reiner
Kranz, Brigit
Gorissen, Peter
Ludwig, M.
Verbruggen, Martien
Offermans, Raymond
Mulabvic, E.
Evers, Geert
Sieben, K.
Bierbauwer, Boudewijn
Koet De, Wil
Notermans, Har
Hendriks, Roger
Boesten, Maril
Wiessen, Detlef
Uden, Ed

Buchel, Matthias
Schlepuetz, Wolfgang
Waltmants, Jef
Goossens, Mireille
Hemels, G.

Gill, Thorsten
Peters, S.
Vrijens, Henri
Kalinowski, Antoinne
Jakecz, R.

Haas, Achim
Deumens, Max
bPeters, E.

Weerdt Van De, Jef
Bilzen Van, Jose
Paulissen, Nico
Zull, Axel

Jansen, Arnold
Simons, Jos
Gonzales, L.
Schoot Van De, Cees
Wisser, Claudia
Saltsieder, Dirk
Houben, Wendy
Blumek, A.
Grijseels, Michel
Ervertz, Erik
Maletz, F.
Endrikat, Klaus
Winkens, Jos
Kusters, Harrie
Kupper, Karl
Holzkampert, Axel
Nieszen, Renate
Schmit, Hans
Roberts, Henk

AV Oirschot
AVON
Durwiss
Butchenbach
STB

Huchem-Stammeln
Kohlscheid
Stoffel
Herzogenrath
AV Oirschot

VIPP

De Grenslaupers
LG Ammeln

VIPP

Rapide

AVON

STB
Bassweiler
VIPP

Dueren
Dueren
Achilles Top
AV'34

AV'34

Durwiss

TV Huckem

Ubach Palenberg
LG Stollberg
Dueren

Durwiss

Zweitlanceurs

Caesar

LOGO
Durwiss

AV Oirschot
DLC Aachen
DLC Aachen
AV'34

Duren
Scopias

Durwiss
ATG Aachen

AVON
Dueren

Huchem Stammeln
LT Bassweiler
CBS
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186
187
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128
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: 33
:34:
:34:
:34:
:35:
:35:
:36
:36:
:37:
:37:
:38:
:38:
:38:
:38:
:39:
:40
:41
:41:
42
:43:
:43:
:43:
144
:45:
147
147
:47:
:49:
:49:
:52
:52:
:01:
:05:

52
53

:02

18

: 21

59

:23
:25

34
53
53
07

124

34
10
33
41
47
54
03
43

: 21
124
:28

48
49
49

122
:25

06
39
39
10
32

:28

32
39
40
09
33
39
53
32

:29
:00

15
05
14
41
42
40
16
05
13
49
01
36

:25

30
15
09

245
262
281

36
243
246
238
200
164
165
212
129
241

50
257
253
169
247
283

62
149

74
274
171
189
188
109
118
285
111
106
500
147
496
110
264
127
277
221
122
167

72
214
492

23

68
999
242
121
267

48

89
244

64
203
288

69

58

59

99
350
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M40
M55
M40
V45
V45
M40
M50
M60
V55
M55
V45
M JB
M40
M45
M50
M60
M40
M60
V40
V50
M60

M

M
V45
V40
M55
V30
M55
M40
V30
M45
V30
V35
V30
V30
V35
V60
M50
M60
V45
M55
M60
V45
M50
M70
M65

M55
M JA
M50
M45
M45
M55
M45
V50
M30
M70
V45
V50

M45

Knol, Josef
Hohn, Hans
Kreus, Arthur
Stienen, Jose

Cornelissen, Willemien

Brugmans, Peter
Willems, Jo

Mure, Harry
Neuhof, Wies
Lammer, Gert
Bochert, Angelica
Peters, S.
Vranken, Jos
Hamacher, Hans
Heyns, Jan
Pijpers, Thijs
Puetz, Dieter
Pieters, Piet
Kuipers, Wies
Pelzer, Irmgard
Mans, Thieu
Opree, Edmond
Verschoor, Juri
Kupper, Brunhilde
Bonner, Anita
Kohler, Claus
Schreiber, Jose
Murkens, D.
Doors, Wim

Hauwen Van, Enki
Havenith, W.
Sorensen, Mai-Brit
Thaeter, Marita
Pepels, Anja
Stollenberg, Vera
Phillippen, Lilian
Kremer, A
Frenken, Jim
Putz, Gunter
Fries De, B.
Blezer, Huub
Schimtz, W.
Lischktz, Monika
Fast, Rolf
Rozenwick, E.
Paulus, Michael

Cornelissen, Peter
Creutz, M.

Wilden, Heinz-Peter
Sieber, Joachim
Scheer, G.
Reinders, Jan
Pardon, Wilfried
Kaup, Beate
Spiess, Juergen
Krammer, Josef
Settels, Ulrike
Weiss, Erika

Settels, Karl-Heinz

Unitas

TV Huchemstammeln
LG Stolberg

STB

Stap

AV'34
Eschweiller
Durwiss
Maasrunners
TV Obenmaubach
AV Oirschot

Dueren

Zweitlanceurs

Sprint Breda

DJK Elmar Kollscheid
Grenslaupers

DJK Kollscheid

Dueren
Dueren
Lebenslauf
Mutzenich
Durwiss

Aixtreme Aachen
Aixtreme Aachen

LAC Eupen

Mutzenich
Unitas
Durwiss
LCR

DLC Aachen
Durwiss

VSV Grensland
Eschweiller
Monschau

TV Konzen

DJK Gillrath

Stap

Durwiss

DUB

LAV Heukelhoven
Alsdorf

LG Monchengladbach
TSV Mannheim

TV Sierusdorf

LV Heukelhoven

TUS Buir

Hukkelhoven
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Aantal Deelnemers : 236



